AUTOMATION and OUTPUT OPTIONS
Optimizing Irrigation . . . Maximizing Conservation . . . Since 1951
®
Features:
• Automates IRROMETER instruments to activate
switch at moisture set point
• Available for AC or DC circuits
• Available with switch closed past setting

For Models R, S, SR, TG, LT
Model MLT requires adapter
206 – RSU-VPart numbering nomenclature for ordering:
IRROMETER Model
R  = 1 _ _
SR  = 2 _ _
TG  = 3 _ _
LT  = 5 _ _
*S  = 200
**MLT = MLT
Body Length
006" (15 cm)
012" (30 cm)
018" (45 cm)
024" (60 cm)
036" (90 cm)
048" (120 cm)
Output Option
206-V example
This is a Model SR
with a 6" body and
an optional Voltage
Output RSU.
*The Model 200 uses its own unique
interchangeable extension tips —
available in lengths from 6" (15 cm)
to 48" (120 cm).
**The Model MLT is available in 6"
(15 cm) length only.
Option “RSU-C” — Current Output IRROMETER
Operating Principle: “RSU-C” Series Remote Sensing Units are designed for
use on IRROMETER instruments to indicate soil moisture levels by converting
the reading to a 4-20 mA loop current signal. The signal can be read by a
data logging device or an A/D card designed to read voltage. The value is
expressed in centibars (cb) or kilopascals (kPa) of soil water tension by the
reading device.
Specifications:
OUTPUT: 4 to 20 mA loop current
ACCURACY: ±  0.5% of Full Scale
WEIGHT: 0.24 lbs. (109 g)
DIMENSIONS: Body Length 1.75 inch (44 mm)  HEX 0.94 inch (24 mm)
SUPPLY VOLTAGE:  9 to 36 VDC
SUPPLY CURRENT: 20 mA
RANGE: 0-100 cb (kPa)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 32OF to 150O F (0O to 66O C)
CONNECTION: 1/4 inch brass male NPT for all Models. MLT requires adapter
PROTECTION CATEGORY:  IP65,        , and RoHS compliant
Includes 36 in. (90 cm) 2 conductor AWG 20 cable
VOLTAGE OUTPUT REMOTE SENSING UNIT
–RSU-V [0-94 cb (kPa)]
CURRENT OUTPUT REMOTE SENSING UNIT
–RSU-C [0-100 cb (kPa)]